Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
			Name	Execution Date		
Paul Newby				03/04/2011		
William Hanson				04/06/2011		
John Dixon				03/07/2011		
Bidhan Chaudhuri				03/03/2011		
Ravi Saxena				03/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA					
Name:	Daoifia Diagoi		f Colifornia, Inc.			
Street Address:		Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc. 1380 Willow Road				
City:		Menlo Park				
State/Country:						
Postal Code:		94025				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12		12939	939900			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
- N 1	(050)00	0.0400				
Fax Number:	(650)32 he sent via US M		n the fax attempt is unsuccessfi			
Phone:	505218			u.		
Email: jlim@pacificbiosciences.com						
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Lim						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	Menlo F	ark, CA	LIFORNIA 94025			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			01-004201US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jacqueline L. Lim			
Total Attachments: 3 source=01004201_20 source=01004201_20 source=01004201_20	011-04-06_Assign 011-04-06_Assign	ment#pa	age2.tif			
				DATENT		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS,

Paul Newby of 925 Lincoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301; William Hanson of 605 Pittis Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041; John Dixon of 278 California Avenue, Moss Beach, CA 94038; Bidhan Chaudhuri of 5457 Century Plaza Way, San Jose, CA 95111; and Ravi Saxena of 185 Estancia Drive, Apt. No. 427, San Jose, CA 95134,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:	SEALED CHIP PACKAGE
Filing Date:	November 4, 2010
Application No.:	12/939,900; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc., located at 1380 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agrees that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026085 FRAME: 0563

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

PAUL NEWBY

Næ 100 $\mathcal{O}([$

Dated

Dated

2011 Dated

WILLIAMHANSON

JOHN DIXON

Dated

20 (1 0Þ Dated

BIDHAN CHAUDHURI

£3 **RAVI SA** XEŃA

PATENT REEL: 026085 FRAME: 0564

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

Dated

PAUL NEWBY

Dated

WILLIAM HANSON

Dated

eh 3rd Ma 2011

Dated

Dated

JOHN DIXON Mahawani

BIDHAN CHAUDHURI

RAVI SAXENA

PATENT REEL: 026085 FRAME: 0565

2